SUMMARY OF RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Filed for the January 1, 2013 to June 30, 2013 Period

Name of Successor Agency: City of Ridgecrest

Total Outstanding
Debt or Obligation
Outstanding Debt or Obligation $ 76,691,133
Current Period Outstanding Debt or Obligation Six-Month Total
A Available Revenues Other Than Anticipated RPTTF Funding -
B  Enforceable Obligations Funded with RPTTF 3,531,364
C  Administrative Allowance Funded with RPTTF 125,000
D Total RPTTF Funded (B + C = D) 3,656,364
Total Current Period Outstanding Debt or Obligation (A + B + C = E) Should be same amount as ROPS form six-month total $ 3,656,364
E Enter Total Six-Month Anticipated RPTTF Funding -
F  Variance (D - E = F) Maximum RPTTF Allowable should not exceed Total Anticipated RPTTF Funding $ (3,050,36411
Prior Period (January 1, 2012 through June 30, 2012) Estimated vs. Actual Payments (as required in HSC section 34186 (a))
G Enter Estimated Obligations Funded by RPTTF (Should be the same amount as RPTTF approved by Finance, including admin allowance) 6,034,188
H  Enter Actual Obligations Paid with RPTTF 3,412,636
I Enter Actual Administrative Expenses Paid with RPTTF 250,000
J __Adjustment to Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund (G- (H +1) = J) 2,371,552
K Adjustment to RPTTF $ 1,284,812
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Certification of Oversight Board Chairman:

Pursuant to Section 34177(m) of the Health and Safety code,
| hereby certify that the above is a true and accurate Recognized
Obligation Payment Schedule for the above named agency.




Name of Successor Agency:
County:

City of Ridgecrest

Kern

RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE (ROPS III)
January 1, 2013 through June 30, 2013

Oversight Board Approval Date:

August 14, 2012

Iltem #

Project Name / Debt Obligation

Contract/Agreement
Execution Date

Contract/Agreement
Termination Date

Payee

Description/Project Scope

Project Area

Total
Outstanding
Debt or
Obligation

Total Due During
Fiscal Year
2012-13

Funding Source

LMIHF

Bond Reserve
Proceeds Balance

Admin
Allowance

RPTTF

Other

Six-Month Total

Grand Total

$

76,691,133

$ 4,944,529

$ = $ =

$ 125,000

$ 3,531,364

$ 3,656,364

2002 Tax Allocation Bonds

3/20/2002

6/30/2013

U.S. Bank

Bonds issued to fund non-housing projects

Ridgecrest RDA

476,625

488,250

476,625

476,625

2005 COP (Building Lease)

11/1/2005

3/1/2026

U.S. Bank via City of Ridgecrest

Building Lease

Ridgecrest RDA

10,291,202

749,037

579,518

579,518

2010 Tax Allocation Bonds

6/2/2010

6/30/2037

U.S. Bank

Bonds issued to fund housing/non projects

Ridgecrest RDA

59,312,346

3,039,462

2,127,231

2,127,231

Jail Operations/Maintenance

1/17/1990

6/30/2013

Kern County

Jail Operations/RDA settlement Agreement

Ridgecrest RDA

265,000

265,000

265,000

265,000

Agency held property

IWV Water District

Water bill

Ridgecrest RDA

348

348

174

174

Agency held property

IWV Water District

Assessment District Special Tax

Ridgecrest RDA

950

950

950

950

Auditor

8/14/2012

Pun & McGeady

Audit Reports as required by AB1484

Ridgecrest RDA

5,000

5,000

5,000

5,000

2005 COP (Building Lease)

11/1/2005

3/1/2026

BLX Group LLC

Arbitrage Analysis Report

Ridgecrest RDA

1,500

1,500

1,500

1,500
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Continuing Disclosure Reporting

6/30/2037

Keeling Northcross & Nobriga

Annual Bond Reporting Requirement

Ridgecrest RDA

5,000

5,000

5,000

5,000
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2005 COP (Building Lease)

11/1/2005

3/1/2026

U.S. Bank

Bond Administration Fee

Ridgecrest RDA

750

750

750

750

=
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Project Management

Gary Parsons

Bond Project Management

Ridgecrest RDA

115,232

115,232

57,616

57,616
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Legal Cost

Stradling Yocca, Carlson

Attorney Bond Assistance

Ridgecrest RDA

24,000

24,000

12,000

12,000

=
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Employee Costs

Various City Employees

Successor Agency & Debt Administration Costs

Ridgecrest RDA

165,620

165,620

80,960

80,960

=
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Consulting Fees

James McRea

Assistance on RDA Dissolution

Ridgecrest RDA

44,380

44,380

19,040

19,040

=
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Attorney Fees

Lemieux & O'neil

Legal Assistance

Ridgecrest RDA

30,000

30,000

15,000

15,000

=
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Auditor

Pun & McGeady

Annual CAFR & Financial Report

Ridgecrest RDA

10,000

10,000

10,000

10,000
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Wastewater Loan

6/19/2002

Ridgecrest WasteWater Fund

Loan to Build Business Park Infrastructure

Ridgecrest RDA

210,000

=
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Wastewater Loan

11/3/2010

Ridgecrest WasteWater Fund

Loan to Finance Solar Park

Ridgecrest RDA

3,185,616
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County Settlement

11/15/1989

6/30/2013

County of Kern

County Portion of Past Tax Increment

Ridgecrest RDA

2,547,564
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Name of Successor Agency: City of Ridgecrest
County: Kern

RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE (ROPS Ill) -- Notes (Optional)
January 1, 2013 through June 30, 2013

Item # | Notes/Comments

20 | County Settlement agreement for County's portion of tax increment per RDA settlement agreement dated 11/15/1989. Was approved on ROPS | but payment will be made during the ROPS |l period.




Name of Successor Agency: City of Ridgecrest
County: Kern
Pursuant to Health and Safety Code section 34186 (a)
PRIOR PERIOD ESTIMATED OBLIGATIONS vs. ACTUAL PAYMENTS
RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE (ROPS I)
January 1, 2012 through June 30, 2012
LMIHF Bond Proceeds Reserve Balance Admin Allowance RPTTF Other
page/Form| Line |Project Name / Debt Obligation Payee Description/Project Scope Project Area Estimate Actual Estimate Actual Estimate Actual Estimate Actual Estimate Actual Estimate Actual
Grand Total = $ $ 70,000 | $ 37,340 = $ = $ 250,000 | $ 250,000 | $ 4,557,062 | $ 3,412,636 $
1-RPTTF 1 [2002 Tax Allocation Bonds U. S. Bank Bonds issued to fund non-housing projects Ridgecrest RDA 474,250 462,625
1-RPTTF 2 (2010 Tax Allocation Bonds U. S. Bank Bonds issued to fund housing/non projects Ridgecrest RDA 2,859,761 1,947,531
1-RPTTF 5 [2005 COP (Building Lease) U. S. Bank Buiilding Lease Ridgecrest RDA 741,146 571,628
1-RPTTF 6 [Jail Operations/Maintenance Kern County Jail Operations/RDA settlement Agreement Ridgecrest RDA 265,000 254,555
1-RPTTF 7 (2002 Tax Allocation Bonds U.S. Bank Bond Trust Administration Fee Ridgecrest RDA 3,000 -
1-RPTTF 8 |Public Safety Reimbursement City of Ridgecrest Reimburse for 3 officers to patrol Project Ridgecrest RDA 175,800 176,028
1-RPTTF 9 |Agency held property IWV Water District Water Bill Ridgecrest RDA 105 269
1-RPTTF 11 [Low Income Mortgage Assistance Placer Title Company Low Income Mortgage Assistance Ridgecrest RDA 38,000 -
2-OTHERS 9 [Old Town Enhancement Program*** |Kosmont Old Town Enhancement Program Ridgecrest RDA 40,000 37,340
2-OTHERS 10 |Balsam St Market Smith Communications Balsam Street Market Ridgecrest RDA 30,000
3-ADMIN Administrative Allowance Various Administrative Allowance Ridgecrest RDA 250,000 250,000
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